

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 42914/2019

(Against the final judgment and order dated 18.09.2019 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad passed in Criminal Appeal No. 870 of 1987)

JAI DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.185256/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.185255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. [NP]
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is dismissed. However, four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof thereof failing which the special leave petition shall automatically stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER